

Value Partners Asset Management Malaysia Sdn Bhd Registration No. 201801020486 (1282505-P) Level 28-03, Integra Tower The Intermark No. 348 Jalan Tun Razak, 50400 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia Tel: (60) 3 2775 7688 Fax: (60) 3 2775 7687

5 October 2023

## **Notice: Fraudulent App Alert**

Value Partners Asset Management Malaysia Sdn Bhd ("**the Company** or **VP Malaysia**") noticed the existence of a bogus mobile app ("**Application**") intended to impersonate the Company and urge people to open account via an Application called Value Partners. We would like to clarify that this mobile application is in no way connected with or controlled by VP Malaysia.

We hereby remind the public to stay alert on the authenticity and reliability of information published on application or internet that claimed to be related to VP Malaysia or any information that is claimed to be issued or authorized by VP Malaysia.

VP Malaysia does not make unsolicited requests through email or on the telephone unless you have initiated the contact. Beware of individuals purporting to be employees of VP Malaysia. The official website of VP Malaysia is <u>https://www.valuepartners-group.com.my/en/</u>

Any other websites or applications that claimed to represent VP Malaysia are not authorised by VP Malaysia and the information mentioned therein may be false and fraudulent.

If you have encountered any suspicious incidents or have doubts about the person, platforms, websites or institutions associated to VP Malaysia, please contact us at 03-2775 7688 or by sending an email to <u>vpmy-enquiry@valuepartners-group.com</u>.

Thank you for your attention.

Value Partners Asset Management Malaysia Sdn Bhd